

COMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1186

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 25, strike "UNAUTHORIZED" insert "PHYSICAL"
- 2 Line 35, after "AVAILABLE" insert a period; strike remainder of line
- 3 Strike line 36
- 4 Page 3, line 10, after "INCLUDING" insert "INFORMATION REGARDING"
- 5 Line 31, after "AGE" insert "PURSUANT TO SECTION 8-521.02"
- 6 Line 37, after the first comma, insert "THE CHILD'S ASSIGNED CASE MANAGER,"
- 7 Line 39, strike ", KINSHIP FOSTER CARE"
- 8 Page 4, line 16, strike "DECISION-MAKING" insert "MEETINGS THAT INVOLVE THE
- 9 CHILD'S SERVICE TEAM."
- 10 Strike line 17
- 11 Page 5, line 7, after the period strike remainder of the line
- 12 Strike line 8
- 13 Line 9, strike "SYSTEM" insert "TO BE NOTIFIED OF A CHILD RETURNING TO FOSTER
- 14 CARE PURSUANT TO SECTION 8-530.01"
- 15 Page 8, line 11, strike "REASONABLE" insert "PROBABLE"; after "THAT" insert
- 16 "EXIGENT"
- 17 Line 23, after "TO" insert "THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE,"
- 18 Amend title to conform